Schedule of Fees & Charges
ﬁ P N B PNB New York

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Type of Remittance Service

Particulars Credit to Credit to Other SR Koy
Door to Door (Over the
Account Local Bank
Counter)
(1) SERVICE FEES
Dollar to Peso
(l1.a) Over the Counter / Mail-in
Metro Manila USD 10.00
Up to $ 5000.00 USD 8.00 USD 10.00 USD 10.00
Outside Metro Manila USD 12.00
Metro Manila USD 12.00
$ 5001.00 & up USD 10.00 USD 12.00 USD 12.00
Outside Metro Manila USD 15.00
(1b) ACH USD 8.00 For Credit To PNB Account Only
Dollar to Dollar
(1.c) Over the Counter / Mail-in
Amount up to $1,000 USD 10.00 USD 10.00
$1,001 up to $2,000 USD 20.00 USD 20.00
$2,001 up to $3,000 USD 25.00
$3,001 up to $4,000 USD 30.00
$4,001 up to $5,000 USD 35.00
$5,001 up to $6,000 USD 40.00
$6,001 up to $7,000 USD 45.00
$7,001 up to $8,000 USD 50.00
$8,001 up to $20,000 USD 80.00
$20,001 & above USD 100.00
(1d) ACH USD 10.00 For Credit To PNB Account Only
EXCHANGE RATE OFFERED REAL TIME / prevailing rate
(5) ESTIMATED DELIVERY TIME REAL TIME 1-3 days :-3days M_M REAL TIME
4 23 days Provinces

*Varies depending on the fee charged by other Philippine banks.

**Wire Transfers & ACH - for credit to PNB accounts only.




